506652154 05/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6698965

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
LYNDRA, INC.				10/08/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	LYNDRA ⁻	LYNDRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	65 GROVI	65 GROVE STREET, SUITE 301		
City:	WATERTO	WATERTOWN		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02472	02472		
	S Total: 10			
		NI		
Property Type	•	Number		
Property Type PCT Number:		2016058309		
	US			
PCT Number:	US	2016058309		
PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US	2016058309 2016065453		
PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US US	2016058309 2016065453 2017054608		
PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US US US	2016058309 2016065453 2017054608 2017034856		
PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US US US US	2016058309 2016065453 2017054608 2017034856 2018036743		
PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US US US US US	2016058309 2016065453 2017054608 2017034856 2018036743 2018051816		
PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number: PCT Number:	US US US US US US US US	2016058309 2016065453 2017054608 2017034856 2018036743 2018051816 2019046369		

Address Line 2:755 PAGE MILL ROADAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7

75056-28000.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K. CERPA			
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K. Cerpa/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page1.tif source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page2.tif source=Lyndra - Certificate of Amendment - Name Change (FILED 10-10-18)#page3.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LYNDRA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LYNDRA, INC." TO "LYNDRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5674945 8100 SR# 20187080864

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203590337 Date: 10-11-18

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0514

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LYNDRA, INC.

Lyndra, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Lyndra, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 14, 2015 under the name Lyndra, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation, which resolution states as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Lyndra Therapeutics, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on October 8, 2018.

> By: <u>/s/ Amy W. Schulman</u> Amy W. Schulman President

GDSVF&H\3782954.1

PATENT REEL: 056181 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 05/07/2021